

Amend CSHB 115 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 23, strike "and resulting executions".

(2) On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

(b) In carrying out the commission's duties under Subsection (a), the commission shall not review the validity or constitutionality of practices and procedures for sentencing following final conviction, including the death penalty.

(3) On page 4, line 24, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".

(4) On page 4, line 27, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".